
UW-River Falls (6-8-0, 2-1-0 WIAC) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (5-6-1, 2-4-1 MIAC)
10/21/2024 at Collegeville, Minn. (Haws Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/21/2024
Attendance: 129
Stadium: Haws Field
Officials: Referee, Tyler Dalsin   Asst. Referee, Dan Lehtola   Miguel
Sosa   Timekeeper, Sydney Burggraf   Scorer, Noah Goos   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 0 1 1
Saint John's Univ. 2 2 4

UW-River Falls 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 3 Musgrave, Ashton 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Leech, Colin 0 0 0 0 41
MID 8 Richardson, Sorel 1 1 0 0 73
FWD 9 Christiansen, Landon 6 2 1 0 69
MID 10 Richardson, Kellen 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 13 Meyer, Logan 0 0 0 0 55
MID 15 Abad Lobo, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 20 Galla, Carson 0 0 0 0 37
DEF 21 Cuevas, Mauricio 0 0 0 0 81
MID 24 Meschke, Noah 0 0 0 0 83
GK 99 Whisenhunt, TJ 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Phillipson, Paul 0 0 0 0 2
4 Madrinich, Keegan 0 0 0 0 2
6 Sigurdsson, Patrik 0 0 0 0 56
11 Vancauteren, Victor 0 0 0 0 34
12 Kropp, Grant 0 0 0 0 26
17 Harris, Ben 0 0 0 0 46
18 Theis, Charlie 2 1 0 0 28
19 Mills, Oliver 0 0 0 0 17
26 Sutton, Garrett 0 0 0 0 16
27 Olson, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 19
30 Syverud, Chase 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 9 4 1 0 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Whisenhunt, TJ 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Saint John's Univ. 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 4 Joe Pearson 1 0 0 0 71
DEF 6 Riley Porter 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 12 Alex Bowman 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 13 Andrew Pitzner 1 1 1 0 41
FWD 15 Christian Rodriguez 0 0 0 1 31
MID 21 Danny Boyle 0 0 0 0 64
FWD 22 Ronan O'Connor 1 1 0 1 46
GK 24 Evan Siefken 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 26 Foster Conlin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 27 Luke Madden 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 47 Riley Buxell 0 0 0 0 38

Substitutes
2 Brendan Hainey 1 0 0 0 32
7 Owen Ping 0 0 0 0 17
8 Caden Hartvigsen 0 0 0 0 7
9 A.J. Miller 0 0 0 0 26
10 Liam Hafenbrack 2 2 0 0 14
11 Carter Hermanson 2 2 1 0 29
14 Mahmoud Soumah 2 0 0 1 15
16 Isaiah Silver 2 1 0 1 42
17 Brandon Morris 0 0 0 0 19
18 Matt Holmes 1 1 1 1 32
19 Connor Drong 2 1 1 0 25
20 Asher Wynn 2 1 0 0 30
23 Caden Ligman 2 1 0 0 32
25 McKaid Schotzko 0 0 0 0 53
33 Cooper Nowak 2 1 0 0 29

Totals 21 12 4 5 986

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Evan Siefken 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 3 6 9
Saint John's Univ. 9 12 21

Saves By Period
UW-River Falls 6 2 8
Saint John's Univ. 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UW-River Falls 0 4 4
Saint John's Univ. 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
UW-River Falls 4 5 9
Saint John's Univ. 7 12 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:32 SJU Andrew Pitzner Christian Rodriguez , Ronan O'Connor

GOAL by SJU Andrew Pitzner (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Christian Rodriguez and Ronan
O'Connor, goal number 2 for season.

42:32 SJU Matt Holmes
GOAL by SJU Matt Holmes, goal number 1 for
season.



59:53 SJU Carter Hermanson Isaiah Silver , Matt Holmes

GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson, Assist by
Isaiah Silver and Matt Holmes, goal number 3
for season.

60:45 UWRF Christiansen, Landon
GOAL by UWRF Christiansen, Landon, goal
number 10 for season.

80:12 SJU Connor Drong Mahmoud Soumah
GOAL by SJU Connor Drong, Assist by
Mahmoud Soumah, goal number 2 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 34:40 (YELLOW), #18 Theis, Charlie (UWRF)   61:12 (YELLOW), #18 Matt Holmes (SJU)   61:48 (YELLOW), #20
Galla, Carson (UWRF)   86:59 (RED), #8 Caden Hartvigsen (SJU)   86:59 (YELLOW), #10 Richardson, Kellen (UWRF)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 UWRF Whisenhunt, TJ at goalie for UW-River Falls.
00:00 SJU Evan Siefken at goalie for Saint John's Univ..

03:32 SJU
GOAL by SJU Andrew Pitzner (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christian Rodriguez and Ronan O'Connor, goal number 2 for
season.

UW-River Falls 0, Saint John's Univ. 1
07:17 SJU Shot by SJU Ronan O'Connor, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
07:23 SJU Corner kick by SJU [07:23].
09:52 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Foster Conlin [09:52].
11:23 UWRF Shot by UWRF Christiansen, Landon BLOCKED.
14:07 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Luke Madden [14:07].
14:52 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Andrew Pitzner [14:52].
16:31 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Galla, Carson [16:31].
18:06 UWRF Shot by UWRF Christiansen, Landon BLOCKED.
18:33 UWRF UWRF substitution: Theis, Charlie for Leech, Colin.
18:33 UWRF UWRF substitution: Sigurdsson, Patrik for Richardson, Kellen.
18:33 UWRF UWRF substitution: Harris, Ben for Galla, Carson.
18:59 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Andrew Pitzner [18:59].
23:47 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Theis, Charlie [23:47].
27:36 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor [27:36].
29:01 UWRF UWRF substitution: Sutton, Garrett for Meyer, Logan.
30:48 UWRF Shot by UWRF Theis, Charlie WIDE.
31:17 SJU SJU substitution: McKaid Schotzko for Riley Porter.
31:17 SJU SJU substitution: Caden Ligman for Andrew Pitzner.
31:17 SJU SJU substitution: Liam Hafenbrack for Christian Rodriguez.
31:17 SJU SJU substitution: Brendan Hainey for Luke Madden.
31:17 SJU SJU substitution: Matt Holmes for Riley Buxell.
31:17 UWRF UWRF substitution: Vancauteren, Victor for Christiansen, Landon.
31:52 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Matt Holmes [31:52].
32:44 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
33:23 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
34:13 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Sigurdsson, Patrik [34:13].
34:40 UWRF Yellow card on UWRF Theis, Charlie.
35:10 UWRF UWRF substitution: Olson, Jeffrey for Richardson, Sorel.
35:10 UWRF UWRF substitution: Kropp, Grant for Abad Lobo, Gabriel.
35:38 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Liam Hafenbrack [35:38].
35:55 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
36:48 SJU SJU substitution: Cooper Nowak for Alex Bowman.
36:48 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Ronan O'Connor.
36:48 UWRF UWRF substitution: Mills, Oliver for Theis, Charlie.
37:17 SJU Shot by SJU Cooper Nowak, SAVE TEAM.
37:29 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
38:09 SJU SJU substitution: Isaiah Silver for Danny Boyle.
38:39 SJU Shot by SJU Caden Ligman, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
38:48 SJU Corner kick by SJU [38:48].
39:11 SJU Shot by SJU Caden Ligman BLOCKED.
40:27 SJU Shot by SJU Liam Hafenbrack, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
42:32 SJU GOAL by SJU Matt Holmes, goal number 1 for season.

UW-River Falls 0, Saint John's Univ. 2
42:32 UWRF UWRF substitution: Madrinich, Keegan for Vancauteren, Victor.
43:51 SJU Shot by SJU Isaiah Silver, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
43:57 SJU Shot by SJU Liam Hafenbrack, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
44:55 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Sigurdsson, Patrik [44:55].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Asher Wynn for Liam Hafenbrack.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Galla, Carson for Mills, Oliver.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Richardson, Kellen for Olson, Jeffrey.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Leech, Colin for Madrinich, Keegan.



45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Christiansen, Landon for Sigurdsson, Patrik.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Abad Lobo, Gabriel for Sutton, Garrett.
45:00 UWRF UWRF substitution: Richardson, Sorel for Kropp, Grant.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:58 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Caden Ligman [45:58].
46:43 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Caden Ligman [46:43].
47:06 SJU Shot by SJU Brendan Hainey WIDE.
47:27 SJU Corner kick by SJU [47:27].
47:45 SJU Shot by SJU Asher Wynn BLOCKED.
47:51 SJU Shot by SJU Isaiah Silver WIDE.
48:58 SJU Shot by SJU Cooper Nowak WIDE.
50:37 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Harris, Ben [50:37].
51:05 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF [51:05].
52:03 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Carter Hermanson [52:03].
53:10 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Asher Wynn [53:10].
53:42 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Cooper Nowak [53:42].
55:11 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Hermanson, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
56:10 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Cooper Nowak [56:10].
57:01 UWRF Shot by UWRF Christiansen, Landon WIDE.
57:50 UWRF UWRF substitution: Sigurdsson, Patrik for Leech, Colin.
57:50 UWRF UWRF substitution: Vancauteren, Victor for Harris, Ben.
59:53 SJU GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson, Assist by Isaiah Silver and Matt Holmes, goal number 3 for season.

UW-River Falls 0, Saint John's Univ. 3
60:45 UWRF GOAL by UWRF Christiansen, Landon, goal number 10 for season.

UW-River Falls 1, Saint John's Univ. 3
61:12 SJU Yellow card on SJU Matt Holmes.
61:14 UWRF Shot by UWRF Christiansen, Landon WIDE.
61:30 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF [61:30].
61:48 UWRF Yellow card on UWRF Galla, Carson.
62:19 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
63:00 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Meschke, Noah [63:00].
63:46 SJU SJU substitution: A.J. Miller for Caden Ligman.
63:46 SJU SJU substitution: Owen Ping for Brendan Hainey.
63:46 SJU SJU substitution: Danny Boyle for Matt Holmes.
63:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Meyer, Logan for Galla, Carson.
63:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Theis, Charlie for Richardson, Kellen.
64:39 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Christiansen, Landon [64:39].
65:18 SJU SJU substitution: Connor Drong for Cooper Nowak.
65:18 SJU SJU substitution: Mahmoud Soumah for Carter Hermanson.
65:50 SJU Shot by SJU Asher Wynn, SAVE Whisenhunt, TJ.
65:58 SJU Corner kick by SJU [65:58].
66:25 SJU Shot by SJU Joe Pearson BLOCKED.
66:42 SJU Corner kick by SJU [66:42].
67:22 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. McKaid Schotzko [67:22].
67:54 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Abad Lobo, Gabriel [67:54].
68:50 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Mahmoud Soumah [68:50].
69:25 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF [69:25].
70:45 SJU SJU substitution: Brandon Morris for Joe Pearson.
71:33 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
72:12 UWRF Shot by UWRF Theis, Charlie, SAVE Evan Siefken.
73:22 SJU Shot by SJU Mahmoud Soumah WIDE.
73:43 UWRF UWRF substitution: Harris, Ben for Theis, Charlie.
73:43 UWRF UWRF substitution: Kropp, Grant for Vancauteren, Victor.
74:46 UWRF Foul on UW-River Falls Christiansen, Landon [74:46].
75:17 SJU SJU substitution: Alex Bowman for Asher Wynn.
76:08 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Mahmoud Soumah [76:08].
76:49 SJU Shot by SJU Mahmoud Soumah WIDE.
78:07 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Alex Bowman [78:07].
79:01 UWRF Shot by UWRF Richardson, Sorel, SAVE Evan Siefken.
79:56 SJU SJU substitution: Caden Hartvigsen for Isaiah Silver.
79:56 UWRF UWRF substitution: Richardson, Kellen for Harris, Ben.
79:56 UWRF UWRF substitution: Leech, Colin for Sigurdsson, Patrik.



80:12 SJU Shot by SJU Connor Drong BLOCKED.
80:12 SJU GOAL by SJU Connor Drong, Assist by Mahmoud Soumah, goal number 2 for season.

UW-River Falls 1, Saint John's Univ. 4
80:46 SJU SJU substitution: Andrew Pitzner for Mahmoud Soumah.
80:46 SJU SJU substitution: Ronan O'Connor for Owen Ping.
80:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Mills, Oliver for Abad Lobo, Gabriel.
80:46 UWRF UWRF substitution: Olson, Jeffrey for Cuevas, Mauricio.
81:45 UWRF Corner kick by UWRF [81:45].
82:25 UWRF Shot by UWRF Christiansen, Landon, SAVE Evan Siefken.
82:59 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Buxell for Alex Bowman.
82:59 UWRF UWRF substitution: Syverud, Chase for Christiansen, Landon.
82:59 UWRF UWRF substitution: Sigurdsson, Patrik for Richardson, Sorel.
82:59 UWRF UWRF substitution: Vancauteren, Victor for Meschke, Noah.
84:00 SJU SJU substitution: Riley Porter for McKaid Schotzko.
84:57 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Ronan O'Connor [84:57].
86:00 UWRF Offside against UW-River Falls.
86:59 SJU Red card on SJU Caden Hartvigsen.
86:59 SJU SJU substitution: TEAM for Caden Hartvigsen.
86:59 UWRF Yellow card on UWRF Richardson, Kellen.
87:52 UWRF UWRF substitution: Phillipson, Paul for Richardson, Kellen.
89:22 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Danny Boyle [89:22].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


